FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
Humanities-DA

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Unduplicated Headcount 3,210 3,447 3,713 3,661 14.0%
Enroliment 3,490 3,796 4,029 3,992 14.4%
Sections 81 86 88 93 14.8%
WSCH 13,945 15,171 16,148 16,002 14.7%
FTES 314 342 363 359 14.4%
FTEF 9.3 9.9 10.2 9.2 -1.0%
Productivity 499 512 527 578 15.9%
Faculty Workload
Humanities-DA
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Full Time Load 2.1 2.3 2.2 2.1 1%
Full Time % 22.6% 23.6% 21.7% 23.1% 2%
Overload 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.1 -28%
Overload % 16.7% 16.9% 15.2% 12.0% -28%
Part Time Load 5.7 5.9 6.4 6.0 6%
Part Time % 60.7% 59.6% 63.0% 64.8% 7%
Total FTEF 9.3 9.9 10.2 9.2 -1%
Course Success
Humanities-DA
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 2,554 73% 2,753 73% 3,042 76% 3,071 77%
Non Success 558 16% 632 17% 577 14% 565 14%
Withdrew 377 11% 411 11% 410 10% 356 9%
Total 3,489 100% 3,796 100% 4,029 100% 3,992 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 1 of 6 - 9/28/2016




Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
Humanities-DA

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 794 63% 872 64% 922 64% 1,094 69%
Non Success 297 24% 301 22% 302 21% 315 20%
Withdrew 162 13% 185 14% 208 15% 169 11%
Total 1,253 100% 1,358 100% 1,432 100% 1,578 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 1,760 79% 1,881 17% 2,120 82% 1,977 82%
Non Success 261 12% 331 14% 275 11% 250 10%
Withdrew 215 10% 226 9% 202 8% 187 8%
Total 2,236 100% 2,438 100% 2,597 100% 2,414 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 2 of 6 - 9/28/2016



Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
Humanities-DA

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 1,716 49% 1,862 49% 1,988 49% 1,950 49%
Male 1,774 51% 1,934 51% 2,041 51% 2,042 51%
Total 3,490 100% 3,796 100% 4,029 100% 3,992 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 175 5% 210 6% 246 6% 200 5%
Asian 1,465 42% 1,665 44% 1,829 45% 1,779 45%
Filipino 299 9% 277 7% 313 8% 328 8%
Latino/a 779 22% 871 23% 873 22% 1,050 26%
Native American 15 0% 22 1% 21 1% 14 0%
Pacific Islander 29 1% 30 1% 30 1% 35 1%
White 638 18% 641 17% 620 15% 500 13%
Decline to State 90 3% 80 2% 97 2% 86 2%
Total 3,490 100% 3,796 100% 4,029 100% 3,992 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 1,088 31% 1,179 31% 1,201 30% 1,192 30%
20-24 1,865 53% 2,066 54% 2,299 57% 2,245 56%
25-39 436 12% 455 12% 464 12% 476 12%
40 + 101 3% 96 3% 65 2% 79 2%
Total 3,490 100% 3,796 100% 4,029 100% 3,992 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 73 2% 57 2% 47 1% 48 1%
Associate 33 1% 54 1% 48 1% 48 1%
HS/Equivalent 3,130 90% 3,388 89% 3,621 90% 3,635 91%
All Other 254 7% 297 8% 313 8% 261 7%
Total 3,490 100% 3,796 100% 4,029 100% 3,992 100%

Success Rates by Gender

Humanities-DA

FHDA Program Review - page 3 of 6 - 9/28/2016




2015-16

Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 1,506 77% 271 14% 173 9% 1,950 100%
Male 1,565 77% 294 14% 183 9% 2,042 100%
All 3,071 77% 565 14% 356 9% 3,992 100%
2014-15
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 1,518 76% 273 14% 197 10% 1,988 100%
Male 1,524 75% 304 15% 213 10% 2,041 100%
All 3,042 76% 577 14% 410 10% 4,029 100%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 1,368 73% 295 16% 199 11% 1,862 100%
Male 1,385 72% 337 17% 212 11% 1,934 100%
All 2,753 73% 632 17% 411 11% 3,796 100%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 1,296 76% 237 14% 182 11% 1,715 100%
Male 1,258 71% 321 18% 195 11% 1,774 100%
All 2,554 73% 558 16% 377 11% 3,489 100%
Success Rates by Age
Humanities-DA
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 997 84% 139 12% 56 5% 1,192 100%
20-24 1,689 75% 341 15% 215 10% 2,245 100%
25-39 320 67% 77 16% 79 17% 476 100%
40 + 65 82% 8 10% 6 8% 79 100%
All 3,071 77% 565 14% 356 9% 3,992 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 6 - 9/28/2016



19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success Rates by Ethnicity

Humanities-DA

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
977 81% 148 12% 76 6%
1,717 715% 340 15% 242 11%
305 66% 81 17% 78 17%
43 66% 8 12% 14 22%
3,042 76% 577 14% 410 10%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
905 77% 165 14% 109 9%
1,478 72% 365 18% 223 11%
306 67% 86 19% 63 14%
64 67% 16 17% 16 17%
2,753 73% 632 17% 411 11%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
848 78% 167 15% 72 7%
1,328 71% 317 17% 220 12%
304 70% 61 14% 71 16%
74 73% 13 13% 14 14%
2,554 73% 558 16% 377 11%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
135 68% 46 23% 19 10%
1,493 84% 156 9% 130 7%
257 78% 48 15% 23 7%
702 67% 221 21% 127 12%
10 71% 3 21% 1 7%
19 54% 9 26% 7 20%
382 76% 73 15% 45 9%
73 85% 9 10% 4 5%
3,071 77% 565 14% 356 9%

FHDA Program Review - page 5 of 6 - 9/28/2016

Total

Grades
1,201
2,299

464
65

4,029

Total

Grades
1,179
2,066

455
96

3,796

Total

Grades
1,087
1,865

436
101

3,489

Total

Grades
200
1,779
328
1,050
14

35

500

86

3,992

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
129 52%
1,552 85%
237 76%
556 64%
11 52%
21 70%
456 74%
80 82%
3,042 76%

Success
Grades Percent
125 60%
1,336 80%
209 75%
538 62%
8 36%
20 67%
457 71%
60 75%
2,753 73%

Success
Grades Percent
100 57%
1,184 81%
197 66%
497 64%
11 73%
14 48%
479 75%
72 80%
2,554 73%

FHDA Program Review - page 6 of 6 - 9/28/2016

2014-15

Non Success

Grades

65

165

48

189

88

12

577

Percent

26%

9%

15%

22%

29%

13%

14%

12%

14%

2013-14

Non Success

Grades

58

187

38

205

10

113

13

632

Percent

28%

11%

14%

24%

45%

27%

18%

16%

17%

2012-13

Non Success

Grades

54

163

63

180

10

75

11

558

Percent

31%

11%

21%

23%

13%

34%

12%

12%

16%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
52 21%
112 6%
28 9%
128 15%
4 19%
5 17%
76 12%
5 5%
410 10%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
27 13%
142 9%
30 11%
128 15%
4 18%
2 7%
71 11%
7 9%
411 11%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
21 12%
117 8%
39 13%
102 13%
2 13%
5 17%
84 13%
7 8%
377 11%

Total

Grades
246
1,829
313

873

21

30

620

97

4,029

Total

Grades
210
1,665
277

871

22

30

641

80

3,796

Total

Grades
175
1,464
299

779

15

29

638

90

3,489

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



