FHDA Program Review

Limits: **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

Humanities-DA

2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
3,210	3,447	3,713	3,661	14.0%
3,490	3,796	4,029	3,992	14.4%
81	86	88	93	14.8%
13,945	15,171	16,148	16,002	14.7%
314	342	363	359	14.4%
9.3	9.9	10.2	9.2	-1.0%
499	512	527	578	15.9%
	3,210 3,490 81 13,945 314 9.3	3,210 3,447 3,490 3,796 81 86 13,945 15,171 314 342 9.3 9.9	3,210 3,447 3,713 3,490 3,796 4,029 81 86 88 13,945 15,171 16,148 314 342 363 9.3 9.9 10.2	3,210 3,447 3,713 3,661 3,490 3,796 4,029 3,992 81 86 88 93 13,945 15,171 16,148 16,002 314 342 363 359 9.3 9.9 10.2 9.2

Faculty Workload Humanities-DA

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	2.1	2.3	2.2	2.1	1%
Full Time %	22.6%	23.6%	21.7%	23.1%	2%
Overload	1.6	1.7	1.6	1.1	-28%
Overload %	16.7%	16.9%	15.2%	12.0%	-28%
Part Time Load	5.7	5.9	6.4	6.0	6%
Part Time %	60.7%	59.6%	63.0%	64.8%	7%
Total FTEF	9.3	9.9	10.2	9.2	-1%

Course Success

Humanities-DA

	2012-13		2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	2,554	73%	2,753	73%	3,042	76%	3,071	77%
Non Success	558	16%	632	17%	577	14%	565	14%
Withdrew	377	11%	411	11%	410	10%	356	9%
Total	3,489	100%	3,796	100%	4,029	100%	3,992	1009

Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group Humanities-DA

Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	794	63%	872	64%	922	64%	1,094	69%
Non Success	297	24%	301	22%	302	21%	315	20%
Withdrew	162	13%	185	14%	208	15%	169	11%
Total	1,253	100%	1,358	100%	1,432	100%	1,578	100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16	
Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
1,760	79%	1,881	77%	2,120	82%	1,977	82%
261	12%	331	14%	275	11%	250	10%
215	10%	226	9%	202	8%	187	8%
2,236	100%	2,438	100%	2,597	100%	2,414	100%
	Grades 1,760 261 215	Grades Percent 1,760 79% 261 12% 215 10%	Grades Percent Grades 1,760 79% 1,881 261 12% 331 215 10% 226	Grades Percent Grades Percent 1,760 79% 1,881 77% 261 12% 331 14% 215 10% 226 9%	Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades 1,760 79% 1,881 77% 2,120 261 12% 331 14% 275 215 10% 226 9% 202	Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent 1,760 79% 1,881 77% 2,120 82% 261 12% 331 14% 275 11% 215 10% 226 9% 202 8%	Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent 1,760 79% 1,881 77% 2,120 82% 1,977 261 12% 331 14% 275 11% 250 215 10% 226 9% 202 8% 187

Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics Humanities-DA

by Gender

	2012-13		2013	2013-14		-15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
Female	1,716	49%	1,862	49%	1,988	49%	1,950	49%	
Male	1,774	51%	1,934	51%	2,041	51%	2,042	51%	
Total	3,490	100%	3,796	100%	4,029	100%	3,992	100%	

by Ethnicity

	2012-13		2013-14		2014	l-15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
African American	175	5%	210	6%	246	6%	200	5%	
Asian	1,465	42%	1,665	44%	1,829	45%	1,779	45%	
Filipino	299	9%	277	7%	313	8%	328	8%	
Latino/a	779	22%	871	23%	873	22%	1,050	26%	
Native American	15	0%	22	1%	21	1%	14	0%	
Pacific Islander	29	1%	30	1%	30	1%	35	1%	
White	638	18%	641	17%	620	15%	500	13%	
Decline to State	90	3%	80	2%	97	2%	86	2%	
Total	3,490	100%	3,796	100%	4,029	100%	3,992	100%	

by Age

	2012-13		2013-14		20:	14-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
19 or less	1,088	31%	1,179	31%	1,201	30%	1,192	30%
20-24	1,865	53%	2,066	54%	2,299	57%	2,245	56%
25-39	436	12%	455	12%	464	12%	476	12%
40 +	101	3%	96	3%	65	2%	79	2%
Total	3,490	100%	3,796	100%	4,029	100%	3,992	100%

by Education Level

	2012-13		2013-14		2014	4-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	73	2%	57	2%	47	1%	48	1%
Associate	33	1%	54	1%	48	1%	48	1%
HS/Equivalent	3,130	90%	3,388	89%	3,621	90%	3,635	91%
All Other	254	7%	297	8%	313	8%	261	7%
Total	3,490	100%	3,796	100%	4,029	100%	3,992	100%

Success Rates by Gender Humanities-DA

				2015-	16			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	1,506	77%	271	14%	173	9%	1,950	100%
Male	1,565	77%	294	14%	183	9%	2,042	100%
All	3,071	77%	565	14%	356	9%	3,992	100%

2014-15

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	1,518	76%	273	14%	197	10%	1,988	100%	
Male	1,524	75%	304	15%	213	10%	2,041	100%	
AII	3,042	76%	577	14%	410	10%	4,029	100%	

2013-14

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	1,368	73%	295	16%	199	11%	1,862	100%	
Male	1,385	72%	337	17%	212	11%	1,934	100%	
All	2,753	73%	632	17%	411	11%	3,796	100%	

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	1,296	76%	237	14%	182	11%	1,715	100%
Male	1,258	71%	321	18%	195	11%	1,774	100%
All	2,554	73%	558	16%	377	11%	3,489	100%

Success Rates by Age Humanities-DA

				2015-	16			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	997	84%	139	12%	56	5%	1,192	100%
20-24	1,689	75%	341	15%	215	10%	2,245	100%
25-39	320	67%	77	16%	79	17%	476	100%
40 +	65	82%	8	10%	6	8%	79	100%
All	3,071	77%	565	14%	356	9%	3,992	100%

				2014	-15			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	ccess	Withdi	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	977	81%	148	12%	76	6%	1,201	100%
20-24	1,717	75%	340	15%	242	11%	2,299	100%
25-39	305	66%	81	17%	78	17%	464	100%
40 +	43	66%	8	12%	14	22%	65	100%
All	3,042	76%	577	14%	410	10%	4,029	100%

_	_	-	~		4
2	U	T	3-	· T	4

	Success		Non Suc	Non Success		ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	905	77%	165	14%	109	9%	1,179	100%	
20-24	1,478	72%	365	18%	223	11%	2,066	100%	
25-39	306	67%	86	19%	63	14%	455	100%	
40 +	64	67%	16	17%	16	17%	96	100%	
All	2,753	73%	632	17%	411	11%	3,796	100%	

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	848	78%	167	15%	72	7%	1,087	100%	
20-24	1,328	71%	317	17%	220	12%	1,865	100%	
25-39	304	70%	61	14%	71	16%	436	100%	
40 +	74	73%	13	13%	14	14%	101	100%	
All	2,554	73%	558	16%	377	11%	3,489	100%	

Success Rates by Ethnicity Humanities-DA

				2015	-16			
	Succ	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	135	68%	46	23%	19	10%	200	100%
Asian	1,493	84%	156	9%	130	7%	1,779	100%
Filipino	257	78%	48	15%	23	7%	328	100%
Latino/a	702	67%	221	21%	127	12%	1,050	100%
Native American	10	71%	3	21%	1	7%	14	100%
Pacific Islander	19	54%	9	26%	7	20%	35	100%
White	382	76%	73	15%	45	9%	500	100%
Decline to State	73	85%	9	10%	4	5%	86	100%
AII	3,071	77%	565	14%	356	9%	3,992	100%

				2014	l-15			
	Success		Non Su	ccess	Withd	rew	Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	129	52%	65	26%	52	21%	246	100%
Asian	1,552	85%	165	9%	112	6%	1,829	100%
Filipino	237	76%	48	15%	28	9%	313	100%
Latino/a	556	64%	189	22%	128	15%	873	100%
Native American	11	52%	6	29%	4	19%	21	100%
Pacific Islander	21	70%	4	13%	5	17%	30	100%
White	456	74%	88	14%	76	12%	620	100%
Decline to State	80	82%	12	12%	5	5%	97	100%
All	3,042	76%	577	14%	410	10%	4,029	100%

20	13	-14
----	----	-----

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	125	60%	58	28%	27	13%	210	100%
Asian	1,336	80%	187	11%	142	9%	1,665	100%
Filipino	209	75%	38	14%	30	11%	277	100%
Latino/a	538	62%	205	24%	128	15%	871	100%
Native American	8	36%	10	45%	4	18%	22	100%
Pacific Islander	20	67%	8	27%	2	7%	30	100%
White	457	71%	113	18%	71	11%	641	100%
Decline to State	60	75%	13	16%	7	9%	80	100%
All	2,753	73%	632	17%	411	11%	3,796	100%

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	100	57%	54	31%	21	12%	175	100%
Asian	1,184	81%	163	11%	117	8%	1,464	100%
Filipino	197	66%	63	21%	39	13%	299	100%
Latino/a	497	64%	180	23%	102	13%	779	100%
Native American	11	73%	2	13%	2	13%	15	100%
Pacific Islander	14	48%	10	34%	5	17%	29	100%
White	479	75%	75	12%	84	13%	638	100%
Decline to State	72	80%	11	12%	7	8%	90	100%
AII	2,554	73%	558	16%	377	11%	3,489	100%